SHENZHEN SUNYUAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
DW15~20W SERIES DC-DC CONVERTER
Copyright @ Shenzhen Sunyuan Technology Co., Ltd.       Edition-SZSY-07-01         Printed in P.R.C January 2007   Page 1 of 4
z RATED 15~20W OUTPUT
z HIGH POWER DENSITY
z DIP PACKAGE
z SINGLE&DUAL OUTPUT
z INDUSTRIAL STANDARD PIN-OUT

Isolation voltage (VDC) Input to Output 1500VDC
Isolation resistance (ohms)   109Ω
Isolation capacitance (pF)    30
Efficiency (%) See Product List
Case material Non-conductive black plastic
Potting material Epoxy Resin UL94-V0
Dimension (mm / inch) 50.80*40.60*12.70  (2.00*1.60*0.50)
MTBF (Hrs)  2*106
PRODUCT LIST
Input Voltage（VDC） Output
Part Number
Nominal Range Current (A) Voltage (VDC)
Efficiency
(%, Typ.)
Package
DW20-24S05 24 18~36 4.00 5.0 81 DIP
DW20-24S12 24 18~36 1.67 12.0 83 DIP
DW20-24S15 24 18~36 1.34 15.0 83 DIP
DW20-24D05 24 18~36 ±2.0 ±5.0 81 DIP
DW20-24D12 24 18~36 ±0.83 ±12.0 82 DIP
DW20-24D15 24 18~36 ±0.67 ±15.0 82 DIP
DW20-48S05 48 36~72 4.0 5.0 82 DIP
DW20-48S12 48 36~72 1.67 12.0 83 DIP
DW20-48S15 48 36~72 1.34 15.0 83 DIP
DW20-48D05 48 36~72 ±2.0 ±5.0 81 DIP
DW20-48D12 48 36~72 ±0.83 ±12.0 83 DIP
DW20-48D15 48 36~72 ±0.67 ±15.0 83 DIP
Note: Our company can also offer other types’ DC-DC Converter according to customer’s requirement.
Note:(1) A minimum 10% load is required on the output to meet the published specifications. Even though working at no load condition
will not damage the device, it is not adoptable.
     (2) If the output power needed is smaller than rated, please connect a proper value resistor at output end in parallel to increase the